## HB0807/927471/1

BY: Finance Committee

## AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL 807

(Third Reading File Bill)

On page 2, in line 4, strike "PRESIDENT OF THE BOARD" and substitute "<u>DEPARTMENT</u>"; in line 9, strike "CONSISTS" and substitute "<u>SHALL CONSIST</u> <u>SOLELY</u>"; in line 11, after the semicolon insert "<u>AND</u>"; strike beginning with the semicolon in line 12 down through "<u>MONEY</u>" in line 14; in line 22, after "FUND" insert "<u>:</u>

**(1)**";

and in line 23, after "BUDGET" insert "; AND

(2) SHALL BE MADE IN CONSULTATION WITH THE GOVERNOR'S WORKFORCE INVESTMENT BOARD".